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The members of Management and Governing Board, Director, Faculty and Staff of the
Institute of Health Management Research, Bangalore

@mdo'@é@p L%uo’fe @@w e
GRADUATION CEREMONY

[¥]

(%]

Saturday, 20 July 2024
11:00 AM - 1:00 PM

e

VRR Convention Hall
Electronic City

PGDM 2022-2024

For the conferment of Post Graduate Diploma in Management
(Hospital and Health Management)
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Dr. Zelalem B. Taffesse

Chief of Field Officer
UNICEF Field Office for Andhra Pradesh, Karnataka and Telangana

Dr. Ravi Kannan

Surgical Oncologist & Director
Cachar Cancer Hospital & Research
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Dr. Nagendra Swamy S. C

President
Ramaiah Memorial Hospital

Dr. C S Kedar, IAS (Rtd.)

Former Director General (ESIC)
Senior Advisor, IHMR, Bangalore

Prof. S Sadagopan

Distinguished Professor, IHMR, Bangalore
Former Director-IIIT Bangalore

Institute of Health Management Research, Bangalore
#319, Near Thimma Reddy Layout,

Shesidded by
Dr. S D Gupta

President
Management Board-ITHMR
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Dr. Usha Manjunath

Director, IHMR, Bangalore

[ S “ Hulimangala, Electronics City - 1, Bengaluru, Karnataka- 560105 6 '
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10:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:05 AM

11:10 AM

11:20 AM

11:22 AM

11:30 AM

11:40 AM

11:50 AM

12:00 PM

12:05 PM

12:10 PM

12:40 PM

12:50 PM

12:55 PM

01:00 PM

01:10 PM

Programme Agenda
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Group Photo
Inauguration & Lamp lighting
Welcome Address

Institute Report
Declaring the Convocation Open
Presidential Remarks

Keynote address by Guest of Honour

Address by Special Guest

Convocation Address by Chief Guest

Best Wishes

Best Wishes

Conferment of Degree
Gold Medal Award

Management Oath

Declaring the Convocation Closed

Release of Book-Dissertation Abstracts

Vote of Thanks
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Dr. Gyan Chandra Kashyap
Faculty In Charge-Academics and Student Affairs
ITHMR Bangalore

Dr. Usha Manjunath
Director, IHMR Bangalore

Dr. S D Gupta

President, Management Board-IITHMR

Dr. S D Gupta

President, Management Board-ITHMR

Dr. Ravi Kannan
Surgical Oncologist & Director
Cachar Cancer Hospital & Research

Dr. Nagendra Swamy S. C

President, Ramaiah Memorial Hospital

Dr. Zelalem B. Taffesse

Chief of Field Officer

UNICEF Field Office for Andhra Pradesh
Karnataka and Telangana

Prof. S Sadagopan
Distinguished Professor, IIHMR, Bangalore
Former Director-1IIT Bangalore

Dr. C S Kedar, IAS (Rtd.)

Former Director General (ESIC)
Senior Advisor, IHMR, Bangalore

Dr. Subodh S Satheesh

Controller of Examination, IHMR Bangalore

Dr. Usha Manjunath
Director, IIHMR Bangalore

Dr. R Sarala
Professor, IHMR Bangalore

Dr. S D Gupta

President, Management Board-ITHMR

Dr. Nagendra Swamy S. C

President, Ramaiah Memorial Hospital

Dr. R Sarala

Professor, Dean-Research & Publication
ITHMR Bangalore

‘Degree to be Awarded

e PGDM in Hospital Management
e PGDM in Health Management

e PGDM in Health Information Technology Management
e PGDM in Pharmaceutical Management
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RSVP
Mr. Satish Singh

satish.s@iihmrbangalore.edu.in
+91-9845501797

‘Venue

Scan to Location
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VRR Convention Hall
Sy. No. 320/355, Hulimangala
Village, Jigani Hobli, Anekal Taluk
Bangalore - 560105.




