

The members of Management and Governing Board, Director, Faculty and Staff of the Institute of Health Management Research, Bangalore

Cordially Invite You for

GRADUATION CEREMONY



Saturday, 20 July 2024 11:00 AM - 1:00 PM



VRR Convention Hall Electronic City

For the conferment of Post Graduate Diploma in Management (Hospital and Health Management)

Chief Guest

Dr. Zelalem B. Taffesse

Chief of Field Officer
UNICEF Field Office for Andhra Pradesh, Karnataka and Telangana

Guest of Honour

Dr. Ravi Kannan

Surgical Oncologist & Director Cachar Cancer Hospital & Research

Special Guest

Dr. Nagendra Swamy S. C

President Ramaiah Memorial Hospital Presided by

Dr. S D Gupta

President Management Board-IIHMR

Dr. C S Kedar, IAS (Rtd.)

Former Director General (ESIC) Senior Advisor, IIHMR, Bangalore Prof. S Sadagopan

Distinguished Professor, IIHMR, Bangalore Former Director-IIIT Bangalore Dr. Usha Manjunath

Director, IIHMR, Bangalore

Institute of Health Management Research, Bangalore #319, Near Thimma Reddy Layout,

— Best (U)ishes 1

Hulimangala, Electronics City - 1, Bengaluru, Karnataka- 560105

Programme Agenda

10:30 AM	Group Photo	
11:00 AM	Inauguration & Lamp lighting	
11:05 AM	Welcome Address	Dr. Gyan Chandra Kashyap Faculty In Charge-Academics and Student Affairs IIHMR Bangalore
11:10 AM	Institute Report	Dr. Usha Manjunath Director, IIHMR Bangalore
11:20 AM	Declaring the Convocation Open	Dr. S D Gupta President, Management Board-IIHMR
11:22 AM	Presidential Remarks	Dr. S D Gupta President, Management Board-IIHMR
11:30 AM	Keynote address by Guest of Honour	Dr. Ravi Kannan Surgical Oncologist & Director Cachar Cancer Hospital & Research
11:40 AM	Address by Special Guest	Dr. Nagendra Swamy S. C President, Ramaiah Memorial Hospital
11:50 AM	Convocation Address by Chief Guest	Dr. Zelalem B. Taffesse Chief of Field Officer UNICEF Field Office for Andhra Pradesh Karnataka and Telangana
12:00 PM	Best Wishes	Prof. S Sadagopan Distinguished Professor, IIHMR, Bangalore Former Director-IIIT Bangalore
12:05 PM	Best Wishes	Dr. C S Kedar, IAS (Rtd.) Former Director General (ESIC) Senior Advisor, IIHMR, Bangalore
12:10 PM	Conferment of Degree	Dr. Subodh S Satheesh Controller of Examination, IIHMR Bangalore
12:40 PM	Gold Medal Award	Dr. Usha Manjunath Director, IIHMR Bangalore
12:50 PM	Management Oath	Dr. R Sarala Professor, IIHMR Bangalore
12:55 PM	Declaring the Convocation Closed	Dr. S D Gupta President, Management Board-IIHMR
01:00 PM	Release of Book-Dissertation Abstracts	Dr. Nagendra Swamy S. C President, Ramaiah Memorial Hospital
01:10 PM	Vote of Thanks	Dr. R Sarala Professor, Dean-Research & Publication IIHMR Bangalore

Degree to be Awarded

- PGDM in Hospital Management
- PGDM in Health Management
- PGDM in Health Information Technology Management
- PGDM in Pharmaceutical Management

Venue

VRR Convention Hall Sy. No. 320/355, Hulimangala Village, Jigani Hobli, Anekal Taluk Bangalore - 560105.





RSVP

Mr. Satish Singh satish.s@iihmrbangalore.edu.in +91-9845501797